Schwarzmüller Gruppe | Hanzing 11 · 4785 Freinberg · Austria | Tel.: +43 7713 800-0 | office@schwarzmueller.com · www.schwarzmueller.com
Centre-axle timber/stanchion
trailer - without platform
Product benefits
Lightweight frame made from special high-strength NAXTRA steel
ExTe trailer stanchions incl. 2-part ExTe stanchions 144-S with bolt fastening (load capacity: 7
t/pair)
Stanchions mounted via welded clamps

Schwarzmüller Gruppe | Hanzing 11 · 4785 Freinberg · Austria | Tel.: +43 7713 800-0 | office@schwarzmueller.com · www.schwarzmueller.com
Product details
TYPE DESIGNATION
CENTRE-AXLE STANCHION TRAILER - WITHOUT PLATFORM
WEIGHTS
Gross weight (perm.): 18 t
Gross weight (techn.): 19 t with 1 t drawbar load
Tare weight: approx. 3.1 t
DIMENSIONS
Frame length: approx. 5,000 mm
Total width: 2,550 mm
Unladen loading height up to upper stanchion edge: approx. 1,320 mm
(trailer stanchions not in wheel area)
FRAME
Naxtra centre-axle welded steel frame construction
Drawbar with height-adjustable (- approx. 110 mm) screw-on drawbar eye, 50 mm,
for centre-axle heavy-duty coupling, for 0 mm truck superstructure (not low-coupled)
and unladen coupling height approx. 800 - max. 1,000 mm
gripper deflector plates approx. 200 mm long
CHASSIS
Air suspension without lifting and lowering device,
bellow diameter 360 mm
BRAKE SYSTEM
Brake system according to EC Directive 71/320 or ECE R13
Two-line brake
EBS - electronic brake system
Knorr 2S2M = 2nd axle sensed
RSS - stability program
Spring-loaded parking brake on 2nd axle
Steel air tank
Brake valves etc. mounted with protection or cover
FLOOR
Cover between the frame longitudinal beams, 12 mm resin-coated panels
Schwarzmüller Gruppe | Hanzing 11 · 4785 Freinberg · Austria | Tel.: +43 7713 800-0 | office@schwarzmueller.com · www.schwarzmueller.com
STANCHION BODY
2 ExTe trailer stanchions 144-S with 2-part stanchions incl. bolt fastening,
load height: max. 2,800 mm, load capacity of stanchions: max. 7 t per pair (minimal
stanchion inclination inwards), mounted/movable by means of welded clamp fastening
1 lashing point for belt hooks per stanchion on left and right
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
24 V lighting system according to EC Directive 76/756/EEC
2 seven-chamber tail lights in underride protection
LED side marker lights
2 clearance lamps
2 contour lights on underride protection
Fixed cable(s) with 2 x 7-pin or 1 x 15-pin connector
PAINTWORK